Woodard, Emhardt....

3/12/04 03-1	Q = 2004 WEMMH-1594 (4/03)
Form PTO-1594 RECOF (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE US,S Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼ 1026	599256 ,
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Flavor Burst Co., L.L.P.
Flavor Burst Co.	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 499 Commerce Drive
[*] General Partnership	City: Danville State: Indiana Zip: 46122
☐ Corporation-State	☐Individual(s) citizenship
☑ Other <u>Joint Venture</u>	Association
	General Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No	Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation-State
Assignment	— •
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: May 15, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A, Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,485,325
Additional number(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Carl J. Brauch	
Internal Address: Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\\$ \$40.00
& Henry LLP	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number:
Street Address: Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument	23-3030
Circle, Suite 3700	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: <u>Indianapolis</u> State: <u>Indiana</u> Zip: <u>46204</u>	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Daniel J. Lueders	March 9, 2004 Signature Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: A INSERTACHE 00000017 2465320 Services Washington, D.G. 20231 VIA FACSIMILE (703) 306-5995	

TRADEMAR LO04 REEL: 002940 FRANE 120248*77



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

4061-25

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

SEPTEMBER 07, 2004

PTAS

Woodard, Emhardt....

WOODWARD, EMHARDT, MORIARTY ET AL CARL J. BRAUCH 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE, SUITE 3700 BANK ONE CENTER/TOWER INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204



102699256A

SEP 1 9 2004

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

- GREATHA BONGS GRANTES. REGRESS A CHANTY ALP

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102699256

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT 1D NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

- THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. AN EXECUTION DATE MUST BE INDICATED FOR EACH CONVEYING PARTY.
- 2. IN BOX 1, PLEASE CHECK ONE TYPE OF ENTITY.

DIANE RUSSELE, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

ENTERED

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313–1450 - www.uspro.gov TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 03/12/2004 REEL: 002940 FRAME: 0249